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PEovrNoE or ONTnRIo, } o OIN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION
City of Ottawa.

Appointing CHARLES lWvMY DAY, ANToINE POLETTE, anj JAmeS Roai'r Go*Àê,
Commissioners, to enquire into and report upon the several matters tated in
a cettain Resolution, noved by the Hon. Mr. H UNTINTGToN, in the Hou e of
Commons, on the second day of April, A. D., 1873, relating to the Cahàdiah
Pacific Railway.

Present: THE Commiss ioNERi.

On this twentieth day of September, in the year of our Lord one thoutand eight hun-
dred and meventy-three, personally came and appeared before us, the above-named Oomamis-
sioners,

WILLIAM EDWARD BLUMHART, of the city of Quebec, who being duly 0*orn,
deposeth and saith :

I reside in Quebec, but this summer I have resided temporarily in New Brùns*iok.
]Ëy 6ccupation is general agent of a company for building tailways. I am not a en-
gineer, but attend to the business portion of the agency.

Quetion-Ware you residing in Quebec during the years of 1871 and 1872 I
Answer-.Yes.
Questin-fDo you know Sir Hugh Allati I
Answer-t don't.
Question-Do you know Mr. George W. MoMullen I
Antwer-INo, I do not.
Question-Do you know anything of an agreement made between thosé gentl$tmbi

relàting to the building of the 1acifie Rtailway I
Answer -I do not.

ustion-Wer e you in a position to know anything of that matter 1

u'stion-Toù are thon utterly- without knowledge relatihg to that subjedt I
Answer.-es. i have no knowledge whatever, except what I hair seen in the

pubiîc Prints.
eotion.-Did you take ahy part in the general electiohs of 1872 I

Snewr-I did.
Qustion-Were you on àny of the comtnittees 1
Answer-I was on sevéral committe, but not on the General Committee.
.Qu4son-Wereyou on any comtnitties which were ôrganised as it *n iu4Pdpdà, in

fvoi of the promotion of the eleotion of the Government ôandidaL I
anwer-Yes.

Question-D3o you know anything about the subsoription of monèy for proioting
ti elections ?

Anmer-I know that money was subscribed.
Queton-bo you know by whôm I
Answer-Several persons st'hscribed. I saw no names, nor any list of names ôf 'tub-

scribers. I know there were subscriptions made. I do not know to what amount.
Question-Do you know whether Sir Hugh A Ilan was one of the subsoribers f
Anewer-I do not.
Question-Do you know through whosqe hands any money came which was used by

the Central Committee, or by any other Coniuitteè 1
Answr- I do not.
Questin, How do you know that moiney was subscribed 1
Anieer-I know that no gentfernan tld me that he had subsoribed.


